
                                                                                       COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL           

Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

 
November 12, 2018 

To: Members of the Board of Directors 

From: Laurena Weinert, Clerk of the Board 

Subject: Amendment to Cooperative Agreements with Non-Profit 
Agencies to Provide Senior Mobility Program Services      

Transit Committee Meeting of November 8, 2018 

Present: Directors Do, Jones, Murray, Tait, and Winterbottom  
 Absent: Directors Davies and Pulido 
 
 

Committee Vote 
 
This item was passed by the Members present. 

 
Committee Recommendations 
 
A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Amendment No. 5 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-2490 between the 
Orange County Transportation Authority and Abrazar, Inc., in the 
amount of $87,556, to provide funding through June 30, 2019. 

 
B.  Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Amendment No. 6 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-2491 between the 
Orange County Transportation Authority and Korean American Senior 
Association, in the amount of $107,643, to provide funding through                 
June 30, 2019. 

 
C.  Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 

Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-2492 between the 
Orange County Transportation Authority and Southland Integrated 
Services, Inc., formerly doing business as Vietnamese Community of 
Orange County, in the amount of $94,649, to provide funding through 
June 30, 2019. 

 
 

 
 
 



                                                                                       COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL           

Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

               Page 2 
 

  Committee Recommendations (Continued) 
 

D.  Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 
Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-2493 between the 
Orange County Transportation Authority and Jewish Federation and 
Family Services, in the amount of $94,649, to provide funding through 
June 30, 2019. 


