Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-2415

Type: Orange County Transit District Status: Passed
ltem

File created: 1/8/2020 In control: Transit Committee

On agenda: 5/14/2020 Final action: 5/22/2020

Title: Amendment to Cooperative Agreements with Non-Profit Agencies to Provide Senior Mobility Program
Services

Sponsors: Joanne Jacobsen, Jennifer L. Bergener

Indexes: CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B, 5. Attachment C, 6. Attachment D

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/22/2020 1 Board
5/14/2020 1 Transit Committee approved and passed Pass

Amendment to Cooperative Agreements with Non-Profit Agencies to Provide Senior Mobility
Program Services

The Senior Mobility Program is designed to offer transportation alternatives to seniors in addition to
local fixed-route and paratransit service. There are currently three non-profit agencies that participate
in the Senior Mobility Program and receive funding from local sources other than Measure M2 to
support the services. The current funding agreements with these three agencies require amendments
to include fiscal year 2020-21 funding in order to continue the service.

A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 7 to
Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-2490 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and Abrazar, Inc., in the amount of $91,989, to provide funding through June 30, 2021.

B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 8 to
Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-2491 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and Korean American Senior Association, in the amount of $113,092, to provide funding
through June 30, 2021.

C. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 6 to
Cooperative Agreement No. C-1-2492 between the Orange County Transportation Authority
and Southland Integrated Services, Inc., in the amount of $99,441, to provide funding through
June 30, 2021.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

